HIGH PERFORMANCE REED SWITCHES
1
DESCRIPTION
TM
A SUMIDA COMPANY
MA1 • MH4 • HGZ • HGW • HGD • HG1
RATINGS (@ 25OC)

(1) Consult factory for test procedure.
The reed switch shall be placed in the test coil  with the gap centered in the core of the coil winding.
Test leads and their clips must be non-magnetic.
The longitudinal axis of the test coil and the test switch shall be vertical.
HIGH PERFORMANCE REED SWITCHES
5
TM
A SUMIDA COMPANY
MA1 • MH4 • HGZ • HGW • HGD • HG1
SWITCH OPERATING  SPECIFICATIONS
HGZ
Operate Sensitivity Release
Units NI NI
Part # Range Minimum
HGZ035050X 35-50 10
HGZ050055X 50-55 10
HGZ055060X 55-60 10
HGZ060065X 60-65 10
HGW/HGD
Units Delta Range Insulation Resistance Static Transfer Time Dynamic Transfer Time Switching Frequency
Part # NI Min Ω Typ µs Min µs Max Hz
FORM-C
HGW038055222 38-55 5x1010 120-300 50 200
HGW038060212 38-60 5x1010 60-300 25 200
HGW038485012 32-48 5x108 60-300 25 200
HGW045065011 45-65 5x108 60-300 25 100
HGW030038011 30-38 5x108 60-300 25 100
HGW030060011 30-60 5x108 60-350 25 100
Form-D
HGD038055231 38-55 5x1010 150-500 100 100
HGD030060011 30-60 5x108 75-500 25 100
HDG030060211 30-60 5x1010 60-500 25 100
MYAD®
Operate Sensitivity Release
Units NI NI
Part # Range Minimum
MA1035050X 35-50 15
MA1035045X 35-45 15
MA1045055X 45-55 18
MA1055065X 55-65 22
“X” refers to insulation resistance option, see ordering information.
HG
Part # Delta Range Operate Range Insulation Resistance
NI NI Ω(1)
HG12014001 30-45 120-140 5 x 107
HG12014002 45-60 120-140 5 x 107
HG14016001 30-45 140-160 5 x 107
HG14016002 45-60 140-160 5 x 107
HG16018001 30-45 160-180 5 x 107
HG16018002 45-60 160-180 5 x 107
(1)5 x 1010 Ω optional
MH4
Part # Operate Range (NI) Release (NI) Min
MH4025035X 25-35 13